3/20/0		04	11-2002	Docket No.SCED 17.587	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	RECO	- +0	11-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3	31/2002)				
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	<u> </u>			V	
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patenu	102	2052254	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying p 1) (	arty(ies): Masayuki CHATANI			ss of receiving party(ies) MPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.	
	Nobuhiro KOMATA		1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖬 No		Tokyo 107-0052 Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance	э:				
Assignment	🖵 Merg	ger		<u>ç</u>	
Security Agreem	ent Gra	nge of Name	Street Address:		
		-		707 MAR FINAN	
Gither					
	1) March 15, 200		City:	State:	
2) February 26, 2002 Execution Date:			address(es) attached?		
			Additional name(s) &		
4. Application number(s					
If this document is be	ing filed together w	vith a new appl	1	late of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
09/982,5	555				
	Add	litional numbers al	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔛 No		
5. Name and address of	f party to whom co	rrespondence	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document				40.00	
Rosenman & Colin, LLP Name: Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$		
		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
2002 STON11 00000014 50129	0 09982555		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
581 40.00 CH	1				
575 Madison Avennue Street Address:		8. Deposit account number: 50-1290			
					15th Fl
New York City:S			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
			E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signal	ture.				
		, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the c				MARCH 20, 2002	
Linda S	i. Chan	5	J. GOB	MARCH 20, 2002	
Name of Pers	son Signing	- (	Signature	Date	
			er sheet, attachments, and		
	Mail documents		h required cover sheet inform		
		Commissioner of Patents & Washingto Washingto		FILLA DV EVORAD MAN	
ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER,	Commi		n, D.C. 20231	Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. <u>CL8950895</u>	
ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHEC CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	Commi NOT FULLY CK, MAY BE		-		

## CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## Continuation of Item 1. - Name of Conveying Parties

Additional Names of Conveying Party(ies):

## Continuation of Item 2. - Name and address of receiving parties

Additional Receiving Party(ies):

Name: SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA

Street Address: 919 EAST HILLSDALE, 2<sup>ND</sup> FL.,

City: FOSTER CITY State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94404-2175

Continuation of Item 4. – Application numbers or patent numbers

Continuation of Item 4 A. – Additional Patent Application No.(s):

Continuation of Item 4 B. – Additional Patent No.(s):

Attorney Docket No. SCED 17.587(100809-16033)

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: CONTROLLER SELECTABLE HYPERLINKS

tor	337	010	h
for	- W I	лu	

(check one)

[ ] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,

[X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ October 18, 2001 and given Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ 09/982,555

and WHEREAS,	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.
having a place of business	at 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Japan and SONY COMPUTER
ENTERTAINMENT AME	RICA having a place of business at 919 East Hillsdale, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Fl., Foster City, CA 94404-2175
ASSIGNEE is desirous of	obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the united States applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and erissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor's Signature <u><i>Musayk</i></u> ( <i>Mult</i> Date <u>3/15/2002</u> Residence <u>Summyvale</u> , <u>cA</u> , <u>USA</u> Citizenship Post Office Address <u>c/o SONY Computer Entertainment America</u> 919 East Hillsdale, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Fl., Foster City, CA 94404-2175 Full name of second inventor <u>Nabuhiro KOMATA</u> Inventor's Signature <u>r - V &amp; M &amp; 7 &amp; 6</u> Date <u>202/2/2/20</u> Residence <u>/o/C Y o, Japan</u> Citizenship Post Office Address <u>c/o SONY Computer Entertainment Inc.</u> 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 107-0052 Japan	Full name of sole or fi	rst inventor Masayul	i ÇHATANI		-			
Residence       Summyvale, CA, USA       Citizenship         Post Office Address       c/o SONY Computer Entertainment America         919 East Hillsdale, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Fl.,         Foster City, CA 94404-2175         Full name of second inventor       Nabuhiro KOMATA         Inventor's Signature       c/o SONY Computer Entertainment Inc.         Post Office Address       c/o SONY Computer Entertainment Inc.         Post Office Address       c/o SONY Computer Entertainment Inc.         1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku       1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku	Inventor's Signature _	mosagel	male	Date	3/15/2002			
919 East Hillsdale, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Fl.,         Foster City, CA 94404-2175         Full name of second inventor       Nabuhiro KOMATA         Inventor's Signature       c - P - M - A - A - B - Citizenship         Residence       0/C Y 0, Tapan         Citizenship       Citizenship         Post Office Address       c/o SONY Computer Entertainment Inc.         1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku       1-1	Residence <u>Su</u>	unnyvale, cA, U	5A	_Citizenship	-			
Foster City, CA 94404-2175         Full name of second inventor       Nabuhiro KOMATA         Inventor's Signature       c - 2 - 3 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2	Post Office Address _	Post Office Address c/o SONY Computer Entertainment America						
Full name of second inventor       Nabuhiro KOMATA         Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature       Date       200/2/200         Residence       Inventor's Computer Entertainment Inc.       Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature         Post Office Address       C/o SONY Computer Entertainment Inc.       Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature         Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature         Post Office Address       C/o SONY Computer Entertainment Inc.       Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature         Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature         Post Office Address       C/o SONY Computer Entertainment Inc.       Inventor's Signature         Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature       Inventor's Signature         Inventor's Signature		919 East Hillsdal	$e, 2^{nd}$ Fl.,					
Inventor's Signature / - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -		Foster City, CA	94404-2175					
Residence       / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Full name of second i	nventor Nabuhir	o KOMATA					
Residence       / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Inventor's Signature _	-2-2-3K.	ã13	Date	280 12/20			
Post Office Address / c/o SONY Computer Entertainment Inc. 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku		TolCya, Ta	pan	_Citizenship	/ /			
Tokyo 107-0052 Japan		1-1, Akasaka 7-0	chome, Minato-k	cu				
		Tokyo 107-0052	2 Japan					
Full name of third inventor	Full name of third inv	entor						
Inventor's Signature Date	Inventor's Signature			Date				
ResidenceCitizenship	-			Citizenship				
Post Office Address								

## PATENT REEL: 012767 FRAME: 0389

**RECORDED: 03/20/2002**